PUBLISH: Friday, December 29, 2006 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, January 02, 2007.

Certified to before me this December 29, 2006.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/22/2006 to 12/6/2006

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/2/2007

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County 4-H Clubs
Adams Memorial Hospital
Allen Business Machines
American Health Care
Arnold Lumber Company
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Dental Service
Stimpson, Richard P.
Emergency Radio Service
Gall's

Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Gordon Food Service
Verizon North

IAHSA

K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill
Gresla, Mark S. Md
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Miller, Patrick

Power Train Companies
Quik Stop

MclIntosh, Rhonda L.
Shifferly Dodge
Baumann, Steve
Stoppenhagen Eggs
Smith, Teryl R.

Top Supply Company
Trisha Hockemeyer
Victoria Ellis

Cook, Russell E.

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown

10S Capital

The Sign It Shop
Teeple, Gary
Rudd Equipment
Sharon Thornton
Duane Moser

Amount

15,000.00
33,059.09
174.00
161.60
37.38
79.78
157.10
20.00
2,302.92
34.37
114.03
1,462.16
119.60
23.20
424.00
240.00
641.00
35.58
366.92
1,232.32
198.68
492.12
209.17
37.77
31.50
407.92
90.69
6,268.46
287.33
1,232.75
97.96
39.35
114.20
20.00
30.00
46.94
444.66
14.00
20.00
20.00
62.50
2,384.12
15.00
20.00
156.97
8.72
2,577.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Appraisal Research Corpor
Association Of Indiana Co
Berne Ready Mix

Brown, Blair A.

Thieme, Carl

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.

Weber, Daniel

Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center
Douglas L. Bauman

Ermnst Truck Equipment, In
Gerald Beer Drain Cleanin
Gibby's Express Photo
Grimm's Auto

Hall Signs

Heimann, James

Carty, Karen

L & S Distributing

Marcus J. Ripley
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Schwartz, Palmer

Pen Products

EMP Co-op, Inc.

Quill Corporation

Selking International

Sport Form

Stoneco, Inc.

Summit Radiology

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

West Payment Center
Adams County Extension Education Fur
Swiss City Veterinary
National Serv-All

Embarq

Correctional Management Co., Llc
Zep Manufacturing Company
Chris Krull

Hobart Sales And Service
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Amount

678.22
7.97
8,377.54
7,403.90
2,614.00
96.31
3,927.08
91.37
120.00
1,456.56
230.00
21.95
20.00
602.71
494.66
96.00
27.17
95.00
9.99
58.80
4,384.85
29.99
229.75
1,517.25
180.00
55,877.93
51.42
65.20
4,930.00
117.56
149.70
587.94
377.00
1,818.86
39.00
562.27
12.07
249.00
541.25
44.88
260.00
161.92
4,422.19
7,301.00
157.75
412.63
299.08

12/21/2006




Waste Management

Mary Beery

Phyllis Hebble

City Of Decatur Park Depa
W. A. Jones And Son
Affolder, Marcia A.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner

Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Adams County 4-H Council
Jenny Karner

Edwin Ford

Edglo Laboratories, Inc.
Kendall Electric, Inc.
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Larry Weaver

Schenkel's Dairy

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Henry R. Mayer

Landon Patterson

Matrix Integration

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Global GOVT SYX Services
Pamela J. Hestermann
Richard Sprunger

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Kurt Moser

138.78
6.96
180.00
3,276.67
398.53
20.00
163.02
12.40
26,463.16
413.93
126.89
4,648.60
18,000.00
160.00
20.00
40.00
126.96
68.31
42.40
172.22
84.86
20.00
33.00
987.00
8.50
128.79
4,735.05
1,056.33
324.73
57.50

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

EGL-Leland Smith Insurance

Don Myers Plumbing

Office Depot

Jackson Oil & Solvents, I

Boys & Girls Club

Mclntire Heating

Matthew Bender

Arthur J. Booth

Bauman Enterprises

Wal-Mart

Indiana Coalition Against Sexual Assaul
Mary A. Kitson

Allen County Auditor
Lautzenheiser,Myers,Feeback,Spear, Kii
American Express

Harris

Nextel Communications

Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc

Mapps

Daniel J. Michaels

Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
Karla Marbach

Jeff L. Sheets

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
First National Bank

John August

Julie Jahn

Marjorie L. Meyer

Grand Total

60.00
162.40
129.23
392.64

1,030.00
272.00
119.40

20.00
500.00
150.67

75.00
305.50
346.56
624.88
499.80

12,000.00
122.44
1,325.00
3,276.00
1,178.80
20.00
1,093.00

20.00

20.00
503.50

26.28

64.89

62.50
100.00

268,637.66
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