

PUBLISH: Friday, December 29, 2006

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Tuesday, January 02, 2007.

Certified to before me this December 29, 2006.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana

313 W. Jefferson St.

Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/22/2006 to 12/6/2006

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/2/2007

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County 4-H Clubs	15,000.00	Adams County Auto Supply	678.22
Adams Memorial Hospital	33,059.09	Adams County Solid Waste	7.97
Allen Business Machines	174.00	Indiana Michigan Power	8,377.54
American Health Care	161.60	Appraisal Research Corpor	7,403.90
Arnold Lumber Company	37.38	Association Of Indiana Co	2,614.00
Barney's Auto Electric Se	79.78	Berne Ready Mix	96.31
Berne Tri-Weekly News	157.10	Brown, Blair A.	3,927.08
Hoosier Blue Flame	20.00	Thieme, Carl	91.37
Bowers, Charles	2,302.92	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	34.37	City Of Decatur	1,456.56
Decatur True Value	114.03	Complete Printing Service	230.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	1,462.16	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	21.95
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	Weber, Daniel	20.00
Sigworth, Darrell W.	23.20	Decatur Daily Democrat	602.71
Decatur Dental Service	424.00	Decatur Tire Center	494.66
Stimpson, Richard P.	240.00	Douglas L. Bauman	96.00
Emergency Radio Service	641.00	Ernst Truck Equipment, In	27.17
Gall's	35.58	Gerald Beer Drain Cleanin	95.00
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	366.92	Gibby's Express Photo	9.99
Gordon Food Service	1,232.32	Grimm's Auto	58.80
Verizon North	198.68	Hall Signs	4,384.85
IAHSA	492.12	Heimann, James	29.99
K-Mart	209.17	Carty, Karen	229.75
Kiess Electric	37.77	L & S Distributing	1,517.25
Lehman Feed Mill	31.50	Marcus J. Ripley	180.00
Gresla, Mark S. Md	407.92	Meshberger Brothers Stone	55,877.93
Monroe Water Department	90.69	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	51.42
Nipsco	6,268.46	Schwartz, Palmer	65.20
Miller, Patrick	287.33	Pen Products	4,930.00
Power Train Companies	1,232.75	EMP Co-op, Inc.	117.56
Quik Stop	97.96	Quill Corporation	149.70
McIntosh, Rhonda L.	39.35	Selking International	587.94
Shifferly Dodge	114.20	Sport Form	377.00
Baumann, Steve	20.00	Stoneco, Inc.	1,818.86
Stoppenhagen Eggs	30.00	Summit Radiology	39.00
Smith, Teryl R.	46.94	Print Shop	562.27
Top Supply Company	444.66	Tractor Supply Company	12.07
Trisha Hockemeyer	14.00	U.S. Postmaster	249.00
Victoria Ellis	20.00	West Payment Center	541.25
Cook, Russell E.	20.00	Adams County Extension Education Fur	44.88
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	62.50	Swiss City Veterinary	260.00
IOS Capital	2,384.12	National Serv-All	161.92
The Sign It Shop	15.00	Embarq	4,422.19
Teepel, Gary	20.00	Correctional Management Co., Llc	7,301.00
Rudd Equipment	156.97	Zep Manufacturing Company	157.75
Sharon Thornton	8.72	Chris Krull	412.63
Duane Moser	2,577.00	Hobart Sales And Service	299.08

Waste Management	138.78	EGL-Leland Smith Insurance	60.00
Mary Beery	6.96	Don Myers Plumbing	162.40
Phyllis Hebble	180.00	Office Depot	129.23
City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,276.67	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	392.64
W. A. Jones And Son	398.53	Boys & Girls Club	1,030.00
Affolder, Marcia A.	20.00	McIntire Heating	272.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	163.02	Matthew Bender	119.40
Kristina Buckner	12.40	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Benicomp, Inc	26,463.16	Bauman Enterprises	500.00
Harvest Land Co-op	413.93	Wal-Mart	150.67
Adams County Truck Repair	126.89	Indiana Coalition Against Sexual Assaul	75.00
Treasurer, State of Indiana	4,648.60	Mary A. Kitson	305.50
Adams County 4-H Council	18,000.00	Allen County Auditor	346.56
Jenny Karner	160.00	Lautzenheiser,Myers,Feeback,Spear, Kii	624.88
Edwin Ford	20.00	American Express	499.80
Edglo Laboratories, Inc.	40.00	Harris	12,000.00
Kendall Electric, Inc.	126.96	Nextel Communications	122.44
McKesson Medical - Surgical	68.31	Uricks Trucking	1,325.00
Larry Weaver	42.40	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Schenkel's Dairy	172.22	Mapps	1,178.80
Alpine Falls, Inc.	84.86	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery	1,093.00
Landon Patterson	33.00	Karla Marbach	20.00
Matrix Integration	987.00	Jeff L. Sheets	20.00
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	8.50	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	503.50
Global GOVT SYX Services	128.79	First National Bank	26.28
Pamela J. Hestermann	4,735.05	John August	64.89
Richard Sprunger	1,056.33	Julie Jahn	62.50
LBH Chemical & Industrial	324.73	Marjorie L. Meyer	100.00
Kurt Moser	57.50		
		Grand Total	<u>268,637.66</u>